TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FKI INDUSTRIES, INC.		03/30/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALBION INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	800 N. Clark Street	
City:	Albion	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49224	
Entity Type:	: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0750009	FAULTLESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3123571313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nahnsen
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	921471-117493
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Nahnsen, Reg. No. 51093
Signature:	/Mark J. Nahnsen/
Date:	04/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=117493_Assignment#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0350 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FKI Industries, Inc., a New York corporation, having its principal place of

business at 425 Post Road, Fairfield, Connecticut 06430 ("Assignor") owns the following patents

and trademarks:

Trademark Registration Number **Registration Date**

FAULTLESS 0750009 May 28, 1963

Patent Number Title **Registration Date**

5,400,469 Lever action caster with shock Mar 28, 1995

absorbing spring

WHEREAS, Albion Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at 800 N. Clark Street, Albion, Michigan 49224 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring

said patents and trademarks, the registrations thereon, and the goodwill of the business

associated with said patents and trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights in and to said

patents and trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the patents and

trademarks and the above identified registrations associated therewith.

Date: March 30, 2012

RECORDED: 04/12/2012

Matthew Nozemack
FKI Industries, Inc.
Title: Vile President

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004755 FRAME: 0351**